

Erratum: "Nucleation and growth of nickel nanoclusters on graphene Moiré on Rh(111)" [Appl. Phys. Lett. 96, 093115 (2010)]

M. Sicot ^{1,*}, S. Bouvron ¹, O. Zander ¹, U. Rüdiger ¹, Yu. S. Dedkov ², and M. Fonin ¹

¹ *Fachbereich Physik, Universität Konstanz, 78457 Konstanz, Germany and*

² *Fritz-Haber-Institut der Max-Planck Gesellschaft, 14195 Berlin, Germany*

(Dated: July 23, 2010)

The adsorption sites of the carbon atoms were incorrectly defined.

In the definition of the notation page 093115-2 starting line 2, the expression "carbon atoms" should be replaced by "carbon rings centers". Consequently, the definition of our notation should be read as follows: " On other metallic close-packed surfaces large bright protrusions and darker regions in between are interpreted as areas where carbon rings centers are positioned at (or close to) *atop* sites and *fcc* / *hcp* sites, respectively."

All the conclusions of the manuscript were already based on the correct notation and are not affected by this error.

*sicot_muriel@yahoo.fr